
AQUEDUCT

15Ene26

1a
Jueves

AQUEDUCT
Md 20000
Para Ejemplares de 4 y mas años

2:10 PM Arena

1600
metros

Purse 34.000 DMENTRIES 1ST AQU JANUARY 15 8F F34000 20000 0 CUN 1 MILE DIRT THOROUGHBRED OPEN 4 YEAR OLDS AND UP MAIDEN
CLAIMING 20000-ALL

N./ML        Stud/ejemplar/padres/haras          PP           Jin/Kgs/Ent         Fec   Hip    Dist   PP 1 2  Ll     Kgs    Jin/Div                    Ganador            Cps       Lote                  Rat    TG      TE

1
7-2

Stud: Team Penney Racing

Thorsness
CC4a-War Of Will en Krissy's Candy
p. Candy Ride 21d S/C         Act: (6-0-1-1) $16.690

1

F. Prat

55,3

T.A. Pletcher 26/12 Aqu4 1600 1 1 1 3 54,9 R. Santana Jr,7,64Grand Commander 3¾ Md20000 74 100.1 100.4
23/11 Aqu9 1800 1 3 4 4 54,9 K. Carmouche,16,26 Apalta 11¾ Md20000 73 110.3 112.4
24/10 Baq9 1700 4 5 3 10 54,4 J. Rosario,22,96 Vintage Vino 9¾ Md50000 71 103.1 105.1
19/09 Baq2 1700 8 7 7 5 54,4 K. Carmouche,14,36 Battle Drum 4¾ Md50000 79 102.4 103.1

2
30-1

Stud: Monarch Farm

Uncle Barrie
CC4a-Klimt en Belltown Belle
p. Tiznow 21d S/C         Act: (19-0-1-0) $21.636

2

M.O. Hernandez

55,3

R. Metivier 26/12 Aqu4 1600 2 5 5 5 54,9 J. Panaijo,111,42 Grand Commander 14 Md20000 62 100.1 102.4
23/11 Aqu9 1800 4 7 7 8 54,9 M.O. Hernandez,142,10 Apalta 21¼ Md20000 62 110.3 114.4
16/11 Aqu2 1600 5 6 6 6 54,9 P.F. Villa,196,72 Metatron 22¾ Md30000 47 97.3 62.1
17/10 Baq6 1600 5 8 8 6 54,4 P.F. Villa,72,66 Egyptian 14¼ Md30000 59 98.1 61.2

3
2-1

Stud: Goldfarb Sanford J Kahn Alan

Magnanimous Max
CC4a-Maximum Security en Nippy
p. Pulpit 35d S/C         Act: (3-0-0-0) $4.640 h6d, 800 en 48.1-Are/Rap (20/101)-BEL

3

M. Franco

55,3

B.H. Cox 12/12 Aqu5 1300 2 3 3 5 55,3 J. Rodriguez,11,04 Fiddling Felix 5 Md50000 85 80.2 81.2
23/11 Aqu3 1400 4 6 4 5 55,3 J. Rodriguez,8,16 New York Scrappy 5 Md50000 80 82.4 83.4
25/01 Aqu9 1600 10 7 9 6 54,4 J.A. Gomez,34,80 Superpower 17¾ MdSpWt80k 63 100.1 103.4

4
5-2

Stud: Rice Linda

Come To Papa
CC5a-Maximus Mischief en Shesacurlinmytoes
p. Curlin 56d S/C         Act: (18-0-4-3) $81.156 h8d, 800 en 50.3-Are/Rap (37/50)-BEL

4

K. Carmouche

55,3

L. Rice 21/11 CD3 1700 3 5 4 6 56,2 J.L. Ortiz,7,72 Morlock 24¼ Md30000c 61 105.2 109.4
29/10 CD3 1700 5 3 2 2 56,2 A. Cedillo,7,36 Magnificent Rags ½ Md20000c 84 107.4 107.4
12/09 CD10 1700 7 6 5 2 56,2 A. Cedillo,14,50 Cool Andy 1 Md30000 83 104.3 104.1
08/08 Elp10 1600 7 8 8 5 56,2 J.S. Rocco Jr,14,02 Alpha Omega 2½ Md30000 68 94.4 95.2

5
20-1

Stud: Sunrise Stables

Big Brown Delivers
CC4a-Big Brown en Subtle Sweetness
p. During 16d S/C         Act: (10-0-0-2) $12.353 h5d, 800 en 51-Are/Rap (84/98)-BEL

5

D.A. Rivera

52,2

R. D'alessandro 31/12 Aqu4 1200 4 4 4 8 55,3 J. Rodriguez,91,64 Forgone 23 Md30000 47 72.2 77.4
20/10 FL7 1700 3 1 1 6 54,9 O. Gomez,18,68 Yoheda Money Maker 16¼ MdSpWt32.6k 50 109.4 113.3
06/10 FL8 1664 3 1 1 3 54,9 O. Gomez,17,76 Mama's Middie 2¼ MdSpWt32.6k 70 106.2 106.4
16/09 FL6 1200 2 3 1 7 54,9 D.E. De,41,26 Asleep At Eight 17 MdSpWt32.6k 50 72.3 76.3

6
9-5

Stud: Stewart Ronald P

Noguchi
CA4a-Authentic en Quick Flip
p. Speightstown 54d S/C         Act: (5-0-1-0) $20.070 h12d, 800 en 50.2-Are/Rap (63/97)-BEL

6

J. Lezcano

55,3

L. Rice 23/11 Aqu9 1800 2 1 1 2 54,9 J. Lezcano,10,32 Apalta 3¼ Md20000 82 110.3 111.1
11/10 Baq5 1200 5 7 7 6 54,9 J. Lezcano,6,08 Shadow Surge 11¾ Md20000v 73 69.4 72.1
27/08 Sar6 1700 1 4 4 4 53,5 F. Prat,7,40 Prove 4½ Md50000c 87 102.3 102.4
30/07 Sar5 1200 2 4 2 4 54,0 I. Ortiz Jr,7,30 V Cruizer 5½ Md100000 78 71.4 72.4



AQUEDUCT

15Ene26

2a
Jueves

AQUEDUCT
Clm 20000n2l
Para Yeguas de 4 y mas años

2:40 PM Arena

1600
metros

Purse 35.000 DCENTRIES 2ND AQU JANUARY 15 8F F35000 20000 0 CUM 1 MILE DIRT THOROUGHBRED FILLIES AND MARES 4 YEAR OLDS
AND UP CLAIMING 20000-ALL

N./ML        Stud/ejemplar/padres/haras          PP           Jin/Kgs/Ent         Fec   Hip    Dist   PP 1 2  Ll     Kgs    Jin/Div                    Ganador            Cps       Lote                  Rat    TG      TE

1
6-1

Stud: Imperio Michael And Loftus E

That'sthefactjack
YC5a-The Factor en Chi Omega
p. Distorted Humor 19d S/C         Act: (25-1-4-3) $74.908

1

D.A. Rivera

52,6

D.A. Schettino 28/12 Aqu101400 6 7 4 8 55,3 R. Silvera,19,44 Timia 16 Clm17500n2l 53 85.1 88.2
07/12 Aqu8 1600 6 7 9 5 55,8 R. Silvera,16,84 Kyle's Mom 16¼ Clm17500n2l 64 97.3 61.1
12/11 Aqu2 1600 6 4 4 2 55,8 R. Silvera,37,84 Toxic Girl 1½ Clm17500n2l 75 97.1 97.3
16/10 Baq3 1600 5 7 7 7 56,2 R.R. Maragh,33,18 Another Cleeshay 7 Clm17500n2l 64 100.2 101.2

2
1-1

Stud: Pezzuti Robert

Purple And Gold
YA4a-Echo Town en Country Cafe
p. Lion Heart 14d S/C         Act: (8-1-2-0) $53.414

2

J. Lezcano

55,8

L. Rice 02/01 Aqu1 1300 3 2 1 1 55,3 J. Lezcano,3,06 2°Rogue Justice 10 Md20000 76 80.3 Ganó
08/10 Kee2 1200 1 4 1 4 54,9 J.L. Ortiz,10,18 Northern Voyage 5 Md50000c 68 72.2 73.2
23/08 Elp9 1100 9 1 2 7 53,5 G. Saez,68,28 Debt Free 10¾ MdSpWt100k 69 62.2 64.2
05/07 Elp2 1300 8 7 6 6 54,0 M. Gutierrez,12,06 Shezalittlestinker 12¾ MdSpWt100k 65 76.4 78.3

3
5-1

Stud: Krohn Marjorie And Lieberman

Cha Cha Wren
YZ4a-Connect en Wicked Draw
p. Wild And Wicked 19d S/C         Act: (10-1-0-3) $49.490

3

C. Elliott

55,8

O. Noda 28/12 Aqu101400 2 9 9 4 54,4 C. Elliott,38,16 Timia 8 Clm17500n2l 65 85.1 86.4
07/12 Aqu8 1600 4 8 7 3 54,4 C. Elliott,38,74 Kyle's Mom 11½ Clm17500n2l 70 97.3 60.3
12/11 Aqu2 1600 4 7 7 6 54,4 J.J. Castellano,17,16 Toxic Girl 6½ Clm17500n2l 69 97.1 98.3
16/10 Baq3 1600 2 5 5 3 54,4 J. Rosario,12,90 Another Cleeshay 2¾ Clm17500n2l 69 100.2 100.3

4
9-2

Stud: Irace Joseph And Noll Alfred

Autumn's Turn
YZ5a-Tonalist en Hana J
p. Peaks And Valleys 12d S/C         Act: (27-1-7-4) $144.496

4

J. Rodriguez

55,8

W. Potts 04/01 Aqu5 1600 4 5 5 1 55,3 J. Rodriguez,9,28 2°A. P. Slingshot Pcz Md20000 67 103.4 Ganó
05/12 Aqu1 1600 6 4 4 2 56,2 J. Rodriguez,3,80 Cara's Chianti 2 Md20000 59 100.2 100.4
09/11 Aqu1 1600 5 5 4 2 56,2 C. Hiraldo,6,68 Here'syourtrouble 6¼ Md20000 64 97.2 98.3
13/09 Del1 1600 4 7 7 5 55,8 J.F. Hernandez,12,80Code Name Willow 3¼ Moc40000 71 101.4 101.4

5
10-1

Stud: Prince Kevin

Furry Fox
YZ4a-Instagrand en Marshtini
p. Bernardini 19d S/C         Act: (7-1-1-1) $37.843

5

P.F. Villa

55,8

C. Bhigroog 28/12 Aqu101400 5 5 2 3 54,4 P.F. Villa,109,86 Timia 7¾ Clm17500n2l 65 85.1 86.4
07/12 Aqu8 1600 1 9 5 7 54,4 M.O. Hernandez,63,64 Kyle's Mom 25¾ Clm17500n2l 53 97.3 62.4
12/11 Aqu2 1600 5 2 2 7 54,4 R. Santana Jr,9,44 Toxic Girl 34½ Clm17500n2l 34 97.1 64.1
16/10 Baq3 1600 3 2 2 2 54,4 R. Santana Jr,12,96 Another Cleeshay ½ Clm17500n2lc 72 100.2 100.1

6
4-1

Stud: Flying P Stable

Heavens Lee
YZ4a-Lookin At Lee en Heavens Whisper
p. Hat Trick 68d S/C         Act: (6-1-0-0) $31.040 h10d, 800 en 51.2-Are/Rap (7/24)-BEL

6

R. Silvera

55,8

B. Levine 09/11 Aqu7 1700 5 2 2 1 54,9 R. Silvera,83,54 2°On A Summer Day Pcz Md50000 75 106.1 Ganó
20/09 Baq11 1700 3 8 9 5 54,4 R. Silvera,61,34 Saratoga Snow 5½ Md50000 69 103.1 104.1
23/08 Sar14 1600 8 0 0 11 53,5 L.J. Luzzi,160,00 Dancin Jane 10 Md50000 67 96.3 98.3
03/04 Aqu8 1600 1 5 7 5 53,5 K. Davis,43,80 Welcome Back Babe 15¾ Md30000 52 97.3 60.4



AQUEDUCT

15Ene26

3a
Jueves

AQUEDUCT
OClm 50000n1x
Para Yeguas de 4 y mas años

3:10 PM Arena

1400
metros

Purse 83.000 DAENTRIES 3RD AQU JANUARY 15 7F F83000 0 CUM 7 FURLONGS DIRT THOROUGHBRED FILLIES AND MARES 4 YEAR OLDS
AND UP ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING

N./ML        Stud/ejemplar/padres/haras          PP           Jin/Kgs/Ent         Fec   Hip    Dist   PP 1 2  Ll     Kgs    Jin/Div                    Ganador            Cps       Lote                  Rat    TG      TE

1
7-2

Stud: Dream Racing Stables

Despo's Dream
YZ5a-Mitole en Pointe Class
p. Arch 41d S/C         Act: (23-5-4-2) $225.041 h13d, 800 en 49.4-Are/Rap (19/38)-BEL

1

K. Carmouche

55,8

L. Rice 06/12 Aqu4 1200 1 6 6 5 55,3 I. Ortiz Jr,11,18 Sandy's Garden 3¾ Alw88000n1x 80 71.3 71.4
13/11 Aqu7 1300 1 8 0 0 55,3 S. Civaci,20,60 Senza Parole Alw88000n1x 0 76.1 76.1
24/08 Sar9 1200 3 6 4 3 56,2 F. Prat,14,40 Roswell 3¼ Alw110000n1x 85 70.2 70.4
07/08 Sar3 1200 5 3 3 1 56,2 F. Prat,15,00 2°Always Angels ¾ Clm40000c 88 71.1 Ganó

2
6-1

Stud: Schickedanz Bruno

Purr Factor
YC5a-The Factor en Fresh Feline
p. Kitten's Joy 48d S/C         Act: (24-5-3-5) $198.793 h16d, 800 en 52.2-Are/Rap (27/28)-BEL

2

J.A. Gomez

55,8

D. Gittens 29/11 WO9 1400 7 1 1 1 56,7 F. Aebly,11,30 2°Home For A Rest ¾ Hcp25000s 90 83.4 Ganó
18/10 WO7 1300 2 5 3 4 55,8 E. Flores,13,50 Luz De La Luna 5 OC50000n2x 77 77.4 78.4
21/09 WO4 1600 3 1 1 4 55,8 E. Flores,31,20 And One More Time 2 OC50000n2x 85 95.4 96.1
31/08 WO9 1000 1 7 6 3 56,7 S. Civaci,17,70 Miss Vyvyanne 2¾ OC50000n2x 84 56.1 56.4

3
5-2

Stud: Miller Racing Llc

Atarah
YT4a-Bolt D'oro en Sky O' Blue
p. Henny Hughes 56d S/C         Act: (6-3-1-1) $160.639 h8d, 800 en 49.2-Are/Rap (10/50)-BEL

3

F. Prat

55,8

L. Rice 21/11 Aqu1 1600 4 3 2 1 54,4 F. Prat,2,42 2°Sailaway 1½ Alw50000s 86 96.3 Ganó
13/09 CD3 1400 4 7 6 1 53,5 T. Gaffalione,5,762°Brunch With Amy 2½ Clm50000n2lc 92 82.4 Ganó
06/08 Sar8 1600 5 3 2 7 55,3 J.L. Ortiz,15,80 Griselda 7½ OC100000n1x 71 96.3 98
17/04 Kee2 1700 7 1 1 1 54,4 F. Prat,9,40 2°Double Jeopardy ½ MdSpWt110k 76 104.1 Ganó

4
9-2

Stud: Jp Racing Stable And Paradis

Roman Grace
YA5a-Munnings en Seauxbelle
p. Dynaformer 314d S/C         Act: (5-1-2-0) $96.797 h11d, 800 en 50.3-Are/Rap (48/68)-BEL

4

R. Gutierrez

54,9

A.J. Green 08/03 OP9 1200 8 8 8 5 54,0 I. Castillo,49,00 Nuit Magique 6 Alw130000n1x 79 70.4 72.1
18/01 OP10 1200 7 4 5 7 54,9 R.A. Vazquez,9,40 Absinthe 13½ Alw130000n2l 68 71.2 74.1
03/05 Baq2 1300 1 5 1 2 54,4 K. Carmouche,3,30 Dame Cinco Pcz Alw97000n1x 89 76.1 76.1
05/04 Kee4 1400 1 2 1 1 54,4 T. Gaffalione,7,60 2°Princess Madison 3½ MdSpWt100k 89 84.2 Ganó

5
2-1

Stud: Gatsas Stables And Dutrow Jr

Romantic Dancer
YZ5a-Mastery en Miss Netta
p. Street Sense 14d S/C         Act: (9-3-2-1) $141.520

5

M. Franco

55,8

R.E. Dutrow 02/01 Aqu7 1300 4 2 6 2 55,8 F. Prat,10,58 Lucille Ball 10¼ Alw83000n1x 88 77.1 79.1
26/11 CD10 1300 5 2 3 5 54,4 I. Ortiz Jr,6,24 Showers 7¾ Alw50000s 75 77.4 79.2
25/10 Kee1 1700 3 2 2 1 55,3 F. Prat,10,84 2°Big Dig 1¾ Alw20000s 88 105.4 Ganó
17/10 Kee5 1200 8 4 5 1 54,9 I. Ortiz Jr,8,20 2°Atlantic Passage 5¼ Clm40000n2l 82 71.2 Ganó

6
8-1

Stud: Gatsas Stables Speranza Stev

Proud Foot
YA8a-First Samurai en Eva's Nitehawk
p. Tapit 36d S/C         Act: (42-6-12-8) $411.448 h9d, 800 en 50.4-Are/Rap (10/13)-BEL

6

S. Civaci

54,9

R.E. Dutrow 11/12 Aqu2 1300 1 7 6 2 55,3 F. Prat,3,76 Looks First 1¼ Clm20000c 80 81.2 81.3
28/11 Aqu6 1400 3 4 3 6 55,3 J. Rodriguez,28,84 I'm Buzzy 8 Clm40000 79 83.1 84.4
12/11 Aqu3 1200 1 3 3 1 54,4 J. Lezcano,4,44 2°Edistrudis ½ Clm20000c 78 70.2 Ganó
10/07 Sar4 1200 4 3 3 2 56,2 I. Ortiz Jr,7,30 Talkin In Cursive 5 Clm40000c 82 72.2 73.2



AQUEDUCT

15Ene26

4a
Jueves

AQUEDUCT
MdSpWt80k
Para Yeguas de 4 y mas años

3:40 PM Arena

1600
metros

Purse 80.000 DSENTRIES 4TH AQU JANUARY 15 8F G80000 0 CUM 1 MILE DIRT THOROUGHBRED FILLIES AND MARES 4 YEAR OLDS AND UP
MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT

N./ML        Stud/ejemplar/padres/haras          PP           Jin/Kgs/Ent         Fec   Hip    Dist   PP 1 2  Ll     Kgs    Jin/Div                    Ganador            Cps       Lote                  Rat    TG      TE

1
50-1

Stud: Wolf H Bud

Pay The Bills (FR)
YZ5a-Wootton Bassett en Avocate
p. Lawman 43d S/C         Act: (11-0-0-0) $19.910 h5d, 600 en 36-Are/Rap (2/15)-BEL

1

P.F. Villa

55,3

R. Metivier 04/12 Aqu1 1400 5 6 6 6 56,2 P.F. Villa,68,02 Waveless 21 MdSpWt85k 54 82.4 87.3
02/11 Baq3 1600 6 4 4 7 56,2 P.F. Villa,163,28 Every Vote Counts 10¾ MdSpWt85k 78 96.4 98.1
21/09 Baq5 1600 4 8 8 8 56,2 P.F. Villa,163,48 Fast Market 7¼ MdSpWt85k 73 95.2 96.4
24/08 Sar7 1600 10 8 8 5 56,2 S.X. Bridgmohan,49,40Bedford The Brave 7¼ Md50000 70 95.3 97.4

2
9-2

Stud: Shadwell Stable

Raghba
YZ4a-Curlin en Takrees
p. Daaher 65d S/C         Act: (7-0-3-1) $69.000 h12d, 800 en 49.3-Are/Rap (19/97)-BEL

2

M. Franco

55,3

T.A. Pletcher 12/11 Aqu1 1600 4 5 5 2 54,9 J.R. Velazquez,32,58 Metfardeh 2¾ MdSpWt85k 72 95.3 96.1
14/08 Sar1 1800 4 6 5 4 53,5 J.R. Velazquez,13,80 Danzit 11¾ MdSpWt100k 67 113.3 116
10/07 Sar7 1800 7 4 5 5 53,5 J.R. Velazquez,24,00Lobby Rendezvous 7 MdSpWt100k 85 114.2 115.2
05/06 Sar10 1700 9 0 9 6 53,5 J.R. Velazquez,23,40 More For Sure 4 MdSpWt100k 80 101.2 102.1

3
3-1

Stud: Three Diamonds Farm

Formaggio
YC4a-Candy Ride en Laquezza
p. Speightstown 43d S/C         Act: (6-0-3-0) $50.191 h15d, 800 en 48.2-Are/Rap (2/12)-FAI

3

R. Santana Jr

55,3

K. Brion 04/12 Aqu1 1400 3 1 2 2 55,3 R. Santana Jr,8,22 Waveless 2½ MdSpWt85k 81 82.4 83.1
30/10 CD10 1400 4 3 2 2 54,4 A. Concepcion,8,32Alongcomesawoman 3¾ Md30000 84 85.3 86.2
08/11 CD6 1600 10 7 5 10 54,0 R.A. Vazquez,15,76 Paris Lily 28½ MdSpWt120k 40 98.2 64.2
18/10 Kee7 1400 2 5 3 2 54,0 E. Morales,42,54 Amarth 2½ MdSpWt100k 79 89.1 89.4

4
8-1

Stud: Curragh Stables

Dimensionality
YC4a-Caracaro en Divided By Three
p. Shackleford 35d S/C         Act: (11-0-3-3) $89.140 h6d, 800 en 49.1-Are/Rap (47/101)-BEL

4

J. Rodriguez

55,3

I.Terranova John P
12/12 Aqu4 1600 7 6 6 3 54,9 J. Rodriguez,40,20 Snide 8¼ MdSpWt85k 77 101.1 102.4
26/10 Baq5 1900 6 0 0 4 54,4 D. Davis,22,42 Investment Process ¾ MdSpWt85k 76 116.4 116.1
17/08 Sar1 1800 3 4 4 5 54,0 R. Santana Jr,13,60 Ready For Candy 10¾ MdSpWt100k 82 108.3 110.3
18/07 Sar4 2200 1 7 7 3 54,0 R. Santana Jr,25,80 Speed Shopper 4½ MdSpWt100k 84 135.4 136.3

5
12-1

Stud: Blue Devil Racing Stable

Laylani Lou
YC4a-Malibu Moon en Miss Luann
p. Unbridled's Song 43d S/C         Act: (4-0-0-0) $9.510 h7d, 800 en 48.2-Are/Rap (5/66)-BEL

5

D.A. Rivera

52,2

C.F. Martin 04/12 Aqu1 1400 4 4 4 4 52,2 D.A. Rivera,27,12 Waveless 7½ MdSpWt85k 73 82.4 84.1
02/11 Baq3 1600 5 2 2 10 54,4 R. Santana Jr,28,08Every Vote Counts 14 MdSpWt85k 74 96.4 98.4
03/10 Baq5 1700 9 3 4 5 54,4 J.J. Castellano,48,40 Toes 3¼ MdSpWt85k 80 102.4 102.4
01/09 Sar11 1600 6 7 6 9 54,4 J.J. Castellano,79,50 Say Yes To Dreams 5¾ MdSpWt100k 72 96.3 97.1

6
1-1

Stud: Brant Peter M

Lost Horizon
YC4a-Into Mischief en Wow Cat
p. Lookin At Lucky 190d S/C         Act: (2-0-1-0) $26.000 h6d, 800 en 48.2-Are/Rap (32/101)-BEL

6

F. Prat

55,3

C.C. Brown 10/07 Sar7 1800 5 6 6 2 53,5 F. Prat,8,60 Lobby Rendezvous 3¼ MdSpWt100k 89 114.2 114.3
06/06 Sar2 1400 8 8 8 4 53,5 F. Prat,23,00 Ragtime 9¾ MdSpWt100k 78 83.1 85.4

7
6-1

Stud: Alpha Delta Stables Llc

Trango Tower
YC4a-Curlin en Lewis Bay
p. Bernardini 35d S/C         Act: (5-0-0-2) $28.850 h6d, 1000 en 63-Are/Rap (9/13)-BEL

7

J. Lezcano

55,3

L. Rice 12/12 Aqu4 1600 5 7 7 5 54,9 J. Lezcano,12,48 Snide 12¾ MdSpWt85k 71 101.1 103.3
12/11 Aqu1 1600 5 6 4 3 54,9 J. Lezcano,22,26 Metfardeh 3¼ MdSpWt85k 71 95.3 96.2
30/08 Mth6 1600 5 5 5 3 54,0 S. Camacho,9,00 Snowyte 6 MdSpWt52.5k 82 98.4 99.1
05/07 Sar7 1300 1 4 3 4 54,0 M. Franco,20,40 Practical Lov 6½ MdSpWt100k 81 77.3 78.2



AQUEDUCT

15Ene26

5a
Jueves

AQUEDUCT
Clm 12500n3l
Para Ejemplares de 4 y mas años

4:10 PM Arena

1300
metros

Purse 28.500 DCENTRIES 5TH AQU JANUARY 15 6.5F H28500 12500 0 CUN 6 1/2 FURLONGS DIRT THOROUGHBRED OPEN 4 YEAR OLDS AND
UP CLAIMING 12500-ALL

N./ML        Stud/ejemplar/padres/haras          PP           Jin/Kgs/Ent         Fec   Hip    Dist   PP 1 2  Ll     Kgs    Jin/Div                    Ganador            Cps       Lote                  Rat    TG      TE

1
20-1

Stud: Iglesias Jesse And Abdala Ii

Collect From Ike
CZ6a-Collected en Kiawah Gal
p. Orb 42d S/C         Act: (31-2-3-3) $107.739 h7d, 800 en 49-Are/Rap (26/66)-BEL

1

R. Silvera

55,8

G. Diprima 05/12 Aqu6 1200 5 4 7 8 52,2 J. Catala,141,48 Ace It 16½ Clm17500n3l 65 70.1 73.2
22/10 Baq1 1600 3 3 2 7 53,1 C. Maragh,102,34 Knox 19¼ Clm17500n3l 57 96.1 99.4
24/05 Baq8 1800 6 4 4 8 56,2 L.J. Luzzi,187,00 Hilliard 11 OC40000 69 111.1 113.2
16/03 Aqu5 1400 4 4 7 7 54,9 C. Cedeno,75,00 Uncle George 14¼ Clm15000c 65 86.2 89.2

2
20-1

Stud: Kolschowsky Thomas

Tapizar's Temper
CZ4a-Cloud Computing en Infinite Grace
p. Tapizar 34d S/C         Act: (16-2-3-0) $74.979 h7d, 800 en 53-Are/Rap (66/66)-BEL

2

R. Gutierrez

55,8

R. Sells 13/12 GP5 1700 2 8 9 8 54,4 E.J. Zayas,16,00 Will Of A Warrior 15 Clm8000n3l 60 103.1 106.1
23/11 Lrl5 1600 1 7 9 6 54,9 M. Chuan,10,40 Indy Charges On 16 OC16000 73 98.1 61.2
20/10 Prx8 1664 5 4 5 4 55,3 R. Silvera,8,40 Gametime Gladiator 3½ OC16000 81 106.5 106.4
13/09 Cnl3 1400 3 3 5 3 53,5 B. Curtis,25,60 Blue Kingdom 10 Alw30000s 73 81.3 83.3

3
6-1

Stud: Benoit Craig

Airborne Elite
CT6a-Army Mule en Serene Sophia
p. Giant's Causeway 20d S/C         Act: (15-2-3-3) $122.228 h6d, 800 en 49.3-Are/Rap (68/101)-BEL

3

J. Rodriguez

55,8

W. Potts 27/12 Aqu6 1600 2 5 7 9 55,8 S. Civaci,20,48 Sergeant Capps 68¼ Clm30000b 7 98.1 71.3
05/12 Aqu6 1200 7 7 3 6 55,3 J. Lezcano,4,52 Ace It 8 Clm17500n3lc 79 70.1 71.4
16/08 Sar1 1600 2 4 4 5 56,7 K. Carmouche,12,60 Indy Magic 13½ Alw50000s 78 97.4 99.3
14/07 Elp4 1600 7 3 3 2 55,8 G. Saez,5,74 Solid Left Pcz Alw30000s 84 96.1 96.2

4
9-2

Stud: Kazamias Peter

Panagiotis
CC4a-Violence en Colby Cakes
p. Scat Daddy 13d S/C         Act: (8-2-1-1) $71.570

4

J.A. Hernandez

55,8

D. Synnefias 03/01 Aqu2 1200 5 2 3 5 55,8 J.A. Hernandez,26,98 Funny Uncle 9¾ Clm20000b 67 72.1 74.1
05/12 Aqu6 1200 4 3 4 3 54,4 S. Gonzalez,37,02 Ace It 4¾ Clm17500n3l 84 70.1 71.4
14/11 Aqu2 1200 4 5 4 6 54,4 D. Davis,16,60 Social Hour 5½ Clm30000b 71 70.3 71.3
27/06 Pen6 1600 1 3 3 5 55,3 T. Conner,81,20 Dream On 19 PennMile-G3 62 95.3 99.2

5
7-2

Stud: Three Player's Stable

Capt Jax Parrow
CC4a-Honest Mischief en Miz Midtown
p. Exchange Rate 16d S/C         Act: (11-2-2-1) $68.835

5

C. Elliott

55,8

I.Barrera Oscar S 31/12 Aqu6 1200 5 7 7 6 54,4 J.A. Gomez,52,92 Re Markably 5¾ Clm30000b 75 72.2 73.3
05/12 Aqu6 1200 3 8 8 4 54,4 R. Gutierrez,14,08 Ace It 5¾ Clm17500n3lc 83 70.1 71.1
14/11 Aqu2 1200 1 3 3 5 54,4 M. Franco,11,10 Social Hour 2¼ Clm30000b 76 70.3 71.4
10/10 Baq6 1300 4 6 6 6 54,4 J. Rosario,15,24 Trust Issues 10½ Alw50000s 69 75.3 77.4

6
2-1

Stud: Grab Gary And Chief Big

Leading Role
CC4a-Oscar Performance en Wild Silk
p. Street Sense 13d S/C         Act: (9-2-1-1) $62.285

6

K. Carmouche

55,8

R. Atras 03/01 Aqu2 1200 6 1 1 4 55,8 K. Carmouche,8,72 Funny Uncle 9½ Clm20000b 68 72.1 74.1
10/12 Aqu8 1200 2 3 1 1 54,4 K. Carmouche,9,64 2°Majestic Arc 2¾ Clm17500n2l 81 73.2 Ganó
13/11 Aqu1 1400 1 6 6 3 54,4 K. Carmouche,6,28 Enduring Spirit 3¾ Clm17500n2l 73 82.4 83.3
04/10 Baq3 1300 4 2 2 4 54,4 R. Santana Jr,5,78 Golden Plate 3¾ Clm30000n2lv 77 76.3 77.1

7
7-2

Stud: My Purple Haze Stables

Ari's Magic
CC5a-Good Magic en Ari The Adventurer
p. Pioneerof The Nile 170d S/C         Act: (9-2-1-1) $49.080 h12d, 800 en 50-Are/Rap (33/97)-BEL

7

M. Franco

55,8

C. Englehart 30/07 FL7 1100 5 6 6 2 56,2 A.S. Worrie,3,60 Bustino Santino ½ Clm11000n3l 77 66.1 66.2
30/06 FL3 1200 2 3 3 1 56,2 A.S. Worrie,4,10 2°Rockinmoney ¾ Alw26500n2l 76 72.2 Ganó
26/05 Baq6 1400 6 6 8 6 55,8 M. Franco,8,20 Trust Fund 14¾ Clm30000n2lc 68 82.1 85.1
04/04 Aqu2 1200 4 1 3 3 56,2 K. Davis,14,20 Silo Ridge 3½ Clm40000n2l 78 70.2 71.1

8
12-1

Stud: Saul Dana And Speranza Steve

Tiote
CZ4a-Authentic en Cabales
p. Pulpit 60d S/C         Act: (9-2-2-1) $68.550 h9d, 800 en 50.3-Are/Rap (9/13)-BEL

8

J. Baez

55,8

D. Saul 17/11 FL2 1100 5 2 1 1 54,9 J. Baez,5,62 2°Mr. Sugar Daddy Pcz Clm11000n2l 75 66.3 Ganó
27/10 FL5 1100 9 5 4 2 54,9 O. Gomez,13,78 Two Thirty A. M. 4 Clm11000n2l 71 65.3 66.2
06/10 FL1 1100 1 6 4 6 54,9 O. Gomez,10,20 Asleep At Eight 13¾ Alw24400n2l 66 65.1 67.4
04/07 Sar5 1300 2 3 1 4 54,4 M. Franco,7,80 Awesome Empire 4¼ Clm30000n2lc 74 78.4 79.3
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Purse 62.000 DCENTRIES 6TH AQU JANUARY 15 8F H62000 0 CUN 1 MILE DIRT THOROUGHBRED OPEN 4 YEAR OLDS AND UP STARTER
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N./ML        Stud/ejemplar/padres/haras          PP           Jin/Kgs/Ent         Fec   Hip    Dist   PP 1 2  Ll     Kgs    Jin/Div                    Ganador            Cps       Lote                  Rat    TG      TE

1
8-1

Stud: Dubb Michael And America's P

Mr. Papagiorgio
CZ5a-Enticed en Averyblake
p. Curlin 84d S/C         Act: (12-3-1-4) $143.330 h2d, 600 en 38-Are/Rap (3/7)-BEL

1

R. Silvera

55,8

R.E. Dutrow 24/10 Baq3 1600 2 2 1 6 56,2 R. Santana Jr,12,98 Pentathlon 9¾ OC75000n2x 82 94.1 96.4
25/09 Baq7 1800 6 2 2 3 56,2 K. Carmouche,14,02 Whittington Park 6 OC75000n2x 84 111.1 112.2
19/07 Mth4 1664 6 1 1 1 56,2 L. Saez,8,60 2°Valentinian Nrz OC20000n1x 88 102.1 Ganó
20/06 Baq4 1600 2 2 2 1 56,2 J. Rosario,3,20 2°Houlton ¾ Alw50000s 87 95.3 Ganó

2
4-1

Stud: Super C Racing Inc And

Feeling Woozy
CZ6a-Irish War Cry en Stormy Love Affair
p. Stormy Atlantic 35d S/C         Act: (38-7-5-6) $381.250 h7d, 800 en 49-Are/Rap (3/15)-PRX

2

J. Rodriguez

55,8

J. Ness 12/12 Lrl2 1700 2 1 1 1 55,8 M. Chuan,7,80 2°Tops The Chart 11 OC30000 101 106.4 Ganó
25/11 Prx9 1700 3 2 3 7 55,3 R. Silvera,10,60 J D Factor 18 OC50000n2x 73 104.3 108.1
28/10 Prx9 1600 1 1 1 4 55,3 R. Silvera,3,60 Golden Ice 3¾ OC50000n2x 87 97.4 98.3
24/09 Prx8 1600 5 1 1 1 55,3 R. Silvera,8,80 2°Uncle Caesar 1 OC50000n2x 93 97.1 Ganó

3
6-1

Stud: Rice Linda

Analog Jones
CA4a-Maximum Security en Glenmary Lane
p. Fairbanks 20d S/C         Act: (17-3-3-1) $165.000 h7d, 800 en 49.2-Are/Rap (45/66)-BEL

3

K. Carmouche

55,8

L. Rice 27/12 Aqu6 1600 5 4 4 2 54,4 J. Rodriguez,12,20 Sergeant Capps ¾ Clm30000bc 91 98.1 98.4
25/11 Prx7 1600 4 3 4 5 55,3 M.J. Sanchez,7,00 Hoku 9½ Clm40000b 81 97.4 99.4
11/11 Prx7 1200 6 4 6 4 55,3 R. Silvera,13,40 Dr. Steve 5½ Clm40000b 79 72.1 73.1
15/10 Prx9 1600 3 6 5 6 55,3 E. Ruiz,5,40 Margie's Fun Son 11½ Clm40000bc 79 99.2 61.3

4
5-1

Stud: Winfield Racing Llc

Ridgewood Runner
CA5a-Klimt en Honored Promise
p. Speightstown 48d S/C         Act: (25-5-4-5) $370.655 h6d, 800 en 49-Are/Rap (44/101)-BEL

4

C. Elliott

55,8

M. Nevin 29/11 Aqu6 1600 3 1 2 1 54,9 C. Elliott,7,00 2°Knox 11½ Clm40000c 87 96.1 Ganó
25/09 Baq5 1600 5 2 2 3 55,3 L.R. Rivera Jr,4,40 Systemic Change 5 Clm40000c 87 95.4 96.4
28/08 Sar9 1400 2 4 4 5 55,3 L.R. Rivera Jr,38,20 Bramito 2¾ Clm50000 93 83.1 83.3
02/08 Sar7 1400 4 7 2 9 56,2 K. Carmouche,96,50Hold My Bourbon 18½ OC75000n2x 74 82.2 86.3

5
5-2

Stud: Staudacher David And Paradis

Systemic Change
CZ7a-Ghostzapper en Majestic River
p. A.p. Indy 42d S/C         Act: (26-10-1-4) $434.630 h10d, 800 en 53.3-Are/Rap (23/24)-BEL

5

F. Prat

55,8

M.J. Maker 05/12 Aqu7 1600 1 6 6 1 55,8 F. Prat,4,48 2°Refuah 4¾ OC25000 88 96.2 Ganó
13/11 Aqu2 1600 3 5 5 1 55,8 M. Franco,3,36 2°Cicciobello 3½ Clm32000c 91 95.3 Ganó
18/10 Baq3 1900 3 6 6 4 56,2 S. Civaci,8,70 Double Your Money 8¼ Alw25000s 80 116.3 118.1
25/09 Baq5 1600 1 5 5 1 56,2 J. Rosario,6,78 2°Rithm Nic ½ Clm40000 93 95.4 Ganó

6
6-1

Stud: Gatsas Stables Dutrow Jr Ric

Neon Bordeaux
CC5a-Constitution en Stellaris
p. Harlan's Holiday 36d S/C         Act: (9-4-0-0) $130.704 h10d, 800 en 52-Are/Rap (13/24)-BEL

6

S. Civaci

55,8

R.E. Dutrow 11/12 Aqu6 1800 5 6 7 1 53,5 Y. Hazlewood,11,14 2°Blown Cover Pcz Alw50000s 95 114.2 Ganó
07/11 Aqu8 1600 2 9 9 1 55,8 J. Alvarado,10,42 2°Frizzante ¾ Clm30000b 80 96.1 Ganó
10/10 Baq1 1600 2 4 5 1 56,2 J. Alvarado,10,02 2°Cocktailsnkringle Nrz Clm30000n2l 75 97.1 Ganó
26/04 Aqu101600 4 8 7 6 57,6 J. Lezcano,19,80 Toscano 9¼ OC40000 76 97.5 98.4

7
20-1

Stud: Delta Thoroughbreds

Magnolia Midnight
CZ7a-Midnight Storm en Tex Appeal
p. Successful Appeal 20d S/C         Act: (34-8-4-5) $390.857 h5d, 1000 en 62.3-Are/Rap (10/11)-BEL

7

R. Santana Jr

54,9

P.A. Synnefias 27/12 Aqu101600 10 1 3 10 54,9 S. Gonzalez,94,62 Donegal Surges 22½ OC75000n2x 70 97.1 61.2
18/10 Kee1 1400 4 2 1 6 54,9 I. Ortiz Jr,10,36 Indy Magic 17½ Clm40000c 73 87.2 90.2
16/08 Sar3 1600 1 1 1 3 55,8 M. Franco,7,50 Treaty Obligation 2½ Clm40000 91 97.1 97.3
04/07 Sar3 1300 5 1 2 6 55,3 M. Franco,13,00 Over And Ollie 17 OC75000n2x 75 76.1 79.3

8
9-2

Stud: Goldfarb Sanford J Kahn Alan

Stolen Base
CC7a-Bodemeister en Running Wild
p. Indian Charlie 153d S/C         Act: (31-4-5-2) $679.825 h5d, 800 en 49-Are/Rap (32/98)-BEL

8

M. Franco

54,9

B.H. Cox 16/08 Sar3 1600 3 4 4 4 56,7 R. Santana Jr,12,00 Treaty Obligation 19¼ Clm40000c 70 97.1 61.5
28/06 Baq1 1400 5 1 2 1 55,8 R. Santana Jr,7,60 2°Notah ¾ Clm50000b 83 82.4 Ganó
18/05 Baq4 1300 6 4 4 2 56,7 R. Santana Jr,17,40 Macron Pcz Clm50000b 91 76.1 76.1
13/04 Aqu5 1400 5 4 4 5 56,2 R.R. Maragh,12,40 Certified Loverboy 17¾ Clm50000b 60 84.3 88.1
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N./ML        Stud/ejemplar/padres/haras          PP           Jin/Kgs/Ent         Fec   Hip    Dist   PP 1 2  Ll     Kgs    Jin/Div                    Ganador            Cps       Lote                  Rat    TG      TE

1
5-1

Stud: Shedrow Racing Stable

Toga Dan
CC4a-Solomini en Queen Kahen
p. Paynter 35d S/C         Act: (10-1-1-2) $89.842 h7d, 800 en 48.3-Are/Rap (16/66)-BEL

1

F. Prat

55,8

D.A. Schettino 12/12 Aqu7 1600 7 6 6 4 54,4 M. Franco,10,12 Cocktailsnkringle 5 Clm30000n2lc 78 101.2 102.2
28/11 Aqu2 1800 3 2 2 2 54,4 M. Franco,6,28 Adventurist ½ Clm30000n2l 96 110.3 110.4
07/11 Aqu2 1800 2 3 3 5 54,4 M. Franco,10,98 King's Leap 13 Alw78570n1x 70 110.2 113.3
05/10 Baq1 1600 6 4 4 3 54,4 M. Franco,11,48 Chief Liam 3 Alw81000n1x 80 96.2 97.2

2
4-1

Stud: Hayias Neal

Smilensaycheese
CA4a-Solomini en Picture Day
p. Include 34d S/C         Act: (12-3-0-2) $185.810 h7d, 800 en 49.1-Are/Rap (40/66)-BEL

2

J. Lezcano

55,8

E.J. Delauro 13/12 Aqu5 1600 9 9 4 1 54,4 J. Lezcano,8,00 2°Confabulation 6 Clm17500n3lc 88 99.3 Ganó
04/12 Aqu8 1400 2 9 8 5 54,4 J. Lezcano,11,42 Frizzante 5¾ Clm30000b 82 82.2 83.3
22/10 Baq3 1300 2 8 8 1 54,4 J. Lezcano,4,82 2°Dark Vector 1 Clm17500n2l 79 76.4 Ganó
04/10 Baq3 1300 1 7 7 3 54,4 J. Lezcano,6,30 Golden Plate 3¼ Clm30000n2l 78 76.3 77.1

3
8-1

Stud: Dickstein Keith

Joe West
CC5a-Destin en Belongs To Dixie
p. Belong To Me 40d S/C         Act: (17-1-4-2) $58.946 h11d, 800 en 49.2-Are/Rap (20/68)-BEL

3

C. Elliott

55,8

J.B. Begg 07/12 WO8 1700 5 1 1 2 55,3 K. Nicholls,7,00 Sprung Loose ½ OC40000 82 106.4 106.4
14/11 WO7 1400 5 4 2 4 55,3 K. Nicholls,10,50 Speedy Bear 2¾ OC40000 85 83.3 84.1
13/10 WO2 1100 2 4 4 2 55,8 K. Nicholls,25,20 Sunday's Well 1¼ Clm25000n2l 83 64.1 64.2
02/09 FL2 1664 6 3 3 5 56,2 S. Vives,17,30 Three Point Strut 7 Alw23700n2l 68 105.4 107.1

4
10-1

Stud: Barrow Paul W

This Time Yes
CA5a-Not This Time en Citrus Bloom
p. Lemon Drop Kid 13d S/C         Act: (22-3-3-3) $61.008

4

R. Gutierrez

55,8

P. Barrow 03/01 Aqu9 1400 5 4 6 4 55,8 C. Elliott,108,24 Vibrant Express 5¼ Alw77000n1x 80 85.3 86.1
26/11 FL7 1100 4 1 3 3 55,3 D.E. De,34,26 Crescendo's Rein 4¾ Alw24500n1x 81 64.2 65.1
04/11 FL3 1600 6 2 2 3 55,3 D.E. De,27,14 Spettro 4½ Alw24500n1x 82 100 100.4
06/10 FL7 1600 5 1 1 2 55,3 D.E. De,28,68 King's Leap 1¼ Alw24500n1x 83 100.1 100.2

5
30-1

Stud: Horseology Racing Rosen Fred

Oath Of Omerta
CA4a-Thousand Words en First Hunter
p. Philanthropist 15d S/C         Act: (12-1-0-2) $55.682

5

E. Cancel

55,8

J.M. Antonucci 01/01 Aqu2 1300 4 6 6 3 55,8 C. Elliott,69,14 Dormello 8¼ Alw35000s 78 79.1 81
22/10 Baq4 1700 9 2 2 8 54,4 J.J. Castellano,134,80 Landauer 11¼ Clm35000n2l 66 104.4 107.1
28/08 Sar5 1300 9 1 7 9 55,3 J. Alvarado,76,50 Souper Tuscan 39½ OC50000 24 77.1 85.3
27/07 Sar5 1600 3 1 1 1 54,0 R. Santana Jr,7,902°Smallchangegeep 7¾ Md50000 76 99.4 Ganó

6
12-1

Stud: Brodsky Alan

Mo Kreesa
CC4a-Mo Town en Lady Kreesa
p. Stonesider 63d S/C         Act: (12-2-0-2) $81.693 h8d, 800 en 49.3-Are/Rap (14/50)-BEL

6

S. Civaci

55,8

M. Hennig 14/11 Aqu8 1700 1 0 0 7 54,4 C. Elliott,43,64 Blown Cover 7½ OC40000 75 103.4 104.3
01/11 Baq7 1700 10 2 2 5 53,5 C. Elliott,66,36 Terminal Velocity 2 Alw81000n1x 77 103.2 103.4
11/10 Baq11 1600 1 4 4 6 54,0 R. Santana Jr,13,82 Willintoriskitall 9 Alw81000n1x 74 97.2 99.1
12/09 Baq8 1700 1 4 4 3 54,0 R. Santana Jr,21,30 Iron Max 3¼ Alw81000n1x 80 101.4 101.4

7
4-1

Stud: Eddie F's Racing

Mo For The King
CC4a-King For A Day en Neversaidiwassweet
p. Eurosilver 35d S/C         Act: (9-1-3-1) $81.421 h11d, 800 en 50.3-Are/Rap (52/68)-BEL

7

L.R. Rivera Jr

55,8

R.N. Falcone Jr 12/12 Aqu7 1600 8 3 3 2 54,4 L.R. Rivera Jr,22,40 Cocktailsnkringle Cbz Clm30000n2lc 84 101.2 101.2
29/11 Aqu101600 2 2 1 9 53,5 L.R. Rivera Jr,18,60 Moe Eighty Eight 23½ Alw81000n1x 63 95.3 60.2
19/09 Baq3 1600 3 1 1 2 53,5 L.R. Rivera Jr,25,88 Refuah 1¾ Alw81000n1x 85 97.3 97.2
28/08 Sar3 1400 4 4 1 2 54,4 L.R. Rivera Jr,29,00 Shattuck 5¼ Clm30000n2l 83 84.1 85.1

8
2-1

Stud: Madison Avenue Racing Stable

Mad Banker
CA5a-Central Banker en Miz Shugina
p. Sharp Humor 38d S/C         Act: (25-4-5-4) $153.075 h8d, 800 en 49.4-Are/Rap (24/51)-PRX

8

J. Rodriguez

55,8

J. Ness 09/12 Prx8 1800 4 1 1 2 55,3 M.J. Sanchez,7,60 Nixon Joy 1½ OC25000 84 112.1 112.3
16/11 Lrl8 1700 5 2 2 3 55,8 M. Chuan,32,60 Mika 15 Alw50000n1x 89 104.1 107.1
27/10 Prx9 1664 2 1 1 2 55,3 R. Silvera,9,80 Call Me Fast 9½ OC25000 85 102.1 104.1
27/08 Del8 1600 4 5 5 4 54,4 M. Chuan,8,40 Sacred Thunder 8¾ OC25000 80 100.3 101.4

9
15-1

Stud: Ryerson Christopher And Yank

Smallchangegeep
CT4a-Cairo Prince en Marquet Legacy
p. Gio Ponti 19d S/C         Act: (10-1-3-0) $50.646

9

M. Franco

55,8

J.T. Ryerson 28/12 Aqu9 1800 6 4 4 6 54,4 J. Lezcano,50,86 Concorde Spirit 7½ Alw81000n1x 76 111.4 113.2
07/12 Aqu5 1600 2 4 4 1 54,9 M. Franco,6,52 2°Lucky Dragon 4 Md30000 84 97.4 Ganó
16/11 Aqu2 1600 1 5 5 2 54,9 M. Franco,20,06 Metatron 3¼ Md30000 72 97.3 98.1
26/10 Baq9 1700 7 6 6 8 54,4 J.J. Castellano,72,50 Wind Dancer 6½ Md50000 75 102.3 103.4


